Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY Docket No.: IFF-56-1					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Lewis Michael POPPLEWELL (execution date 2/10/05); Joseph BRAIN (execution date 2/18/05);	Name: International Flavors & Fragrances Inc.				
Johan Gerwin Lodewijk PLUYTER (execution date 2/7/05);	Internal Address:				
Yueqian ZHEN (execution date 3/9/05); Kalping Daniel LEE (execution date 1/11/05);					
Execution Date(s) see above	Street Address: <u>521 W 57th Street</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	City: New York				
Security Agreement	State: NY				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 10019				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/983,142					
	ached? Yes /No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Alexander Migirov, Patent Agent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: International Flavors & Fragrances Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
mornar Addices international harvis a regianos ma	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 521 W 57th Street	Enclosed				
Older Address. OF I M Oral Suser	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: New York	8. Payment Information				
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
TATALON TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>212.708.7163</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>12-1295</u>				
Fax Number: <u>212.708.7253</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Alexander Migirov</u>				
Email Address: alexander migirov@iff.gom					
9. Signature: flexand fleger	March 11, 2005 Date				
) olginator					
Alexander Migirov, Patent Agent, Reg. No. 53,326 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents:					

PRISONEIN TO DE L'ECOTORO (INCIUCING COVER EMBER) SHOUID DE MACEC (O [703] 306-3895, OF MEMBER (C. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

IFF-56-1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, LEWIS MICHAEL POPPLEWELL, JOSEPH BRAIN, JOHAN GERWIN LODEWIJK PLUYTER, YUEQIAN ZHEN and KAIPING DANIEL LEE, reside at, respectively, 617 Vale Drive, Morganville, New Jersey 07751; Heidelaan 46, 1406 RN Bussum, The Netherlands; 1204 Knollwood Drive, Middletown, New Jersey 07748-2855; 2052 Hawthorne Place, Tredyffrin, PA 1930l and 105 Bramble Drive, Morganville, New Jersey 07751, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "ENCAPSULATED MATERIALS" for which an Application for United States Letters Patent is executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., a New York corporation having its office and principal place of business in the City of New York, in the County of New York and in the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring our interest therein:

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all our right, title and interest in our said invention to INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in currency of the United States of America, to each of us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, LEWIS MICHAEL POPPLEWELL, JOSEPH BRAIN, JOHAN GERWIN LODEWIJK PLUYTER, YUEQIAN ZHEN and KAIPING DANIEL LEE, have assigned, sold and set over unto the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification

IFF-56 Assignment

-1-

prepared and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; said interest of invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for its own use and behalf and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, LEWIS MICHAEL POPPLEWELL, hereunto
set my hand and seal this 10 day of February , 2005.
LEWIS MICHAEL POPPLEWELL
STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)) ss.: COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)
On this <u>10</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2005 before me personally appeared LEWIS MICHAEL POPPLEWELL to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
Verania Cocenza
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp) VERONICA COCUZZA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008

IFF-56 Assignment

-2-

[SEAL]

IFF-56-(Assignment

his	I K.	_ day of	February	, 2005.		
			0			
				J. Breun	. <u>.</u>	
			Vanuar 11	JOSEPH BRAIN		
ATE	OF ://	Pew Xs Monn	rey			
DŲN'	TY OF:	Moran	ousil			
	,	(- 			
peare d who	o execute	PH BRAII ed the fore;	N to me known and k	cnown to me to be d who thereupon ac	of before me personally the individual described in the knowledged to me that he	
) Le	sou	ia Ca	euzya-			
	Ţ	NOTARY I (Notarial	CDLE			
	ACH VBA	ERONICA CO	OCUZZA F NEW JERGEV			
	My Comn	nission Expir	res Aug. 5, 2008			
			. •			
				$e_{\theta_{R_1},\dots,R_n}$		
			[SEA]	Ťa		

-3- ...

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, JOHAN GERWIN LODEWIJK PLUYTER, hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ + day of ANUARY, 2005.

STATE OF: New Jersey

COUNTY OF: Monmouth

be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial Stamp) VERONICA COCUZZA

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008

IFF-56 Assignment

– 4 –

IFF 56 Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, YUEQIAN ZHEN, hereunto set my hand and seal this
YUEDTAN ZHEN
STATE OF: New Jersey)) ss.: COUNTY OF: Monmouth)
On this day of day, 2005 before me personally appeared YUEQIAN ZHEN to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC VERONICATION STAMP) NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008
[SEAL]

-5-

PATENT MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY REEL: 015887 FRAME: 0519

IFF-56 Assignment

and seal this l day	of
	KAIPING DANIEL LEE
STATE OF: New Jersey COUNTY OF: Monmouth)) ss.:)
described in and who executed	y of <u>Jamuss</u> , 2005 before me personally LLEE to me known and known to me to be the individual of the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged ne for the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEH My Commission Expires Aug. 5,	RSEY
	[SEAL]
FF-56 Assignment	:: :` 6-

PATENT ... **RECORDED: 03/11/2005 REEL: 015887 FRAME: 0520**